PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Raymond Szkola	07/27/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation	
Street Address:	16100 S. Lathrop Avenue	
City:	Harvey	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29298903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)806-3752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-720-5466

Email: bjackson@tyco.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Jackson

Address Line 1: 9 Roszel Road

Address Line 2: Tyco Electrical & Metal Products IP Lega

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEM-00051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara J. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEM_000051_Szkola_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024748 FRAME: 0104 \$40.00 29298

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Of, Harvey

(1) Name <u>Raymond Szkola</u> County of Cook

and State of Illinois

have invented certain improvements in

SUPPORT POST

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

December 6, 2007 and filed under United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/298903;

Whereas, Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 16100 S. Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNOR may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNOR.

Signed and sealed: <u>LOCATION</u>		<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNAT</u>	CURE,	
(1) Harvey, Illinois		7/27/10	Laymon Raymon	m & Skul d Szkola	h
(1) State of Illinois) County of Cook					
On this $27^{7^{t}}$ day of	no has produce lescribed in and	ed who executed the	foregoing assign	_ as identification	n, known
Susan M. Dien PRINT NAME OF NO	nEIKIS		Dermeibis	"OFFICIAI SUSAN M. D Notary Public, S My Commission E	IRMEIKIS tate of Illinois

Attorney Docket No. S-EM-00051

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024748 FRAME: 0105